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10.  乳品類 10.  Milk
單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
國內生產量 Foreign   trade 存貨變動量 國內供給量 Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat

Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 92 年 376.0 142.5 1.2 0.1 517.2 - - -  3.9 513.3 - 513.3 22.82 62.52 87.33 5.58 3.91 2003

93 344.5 145.6 1.3 -0.2 489.0 - - - 3.6 485.4 - 485.4 21.50 58.75 84.46 5.40 3.78 2004

94 324.7 137.3 1.8 -0.5 460.7 - - - 3.3 457.4 - 457.4 20.19 55.32 80.13 5.14 3.57 2005

95 341.7 140.7 2.3 0.2 480.0 - - - 3.5 476.5 - 476.5 20.95 57.41 82.24 5.25 3.64 2006

96 340.0 132.0 1.5 -0.0 470.5 - - - 3.5 467.0 - 467.0 20.46 56.04 79.60 5.06 3.51 2007

97 333.4 107.6 2.5 0.0 438.5 - - - 3.4 435.1 - 435.1 18.99 51.90 65.53 4.04 3.02 2008

98 339.2 129.7 2.6 0.0 466.3 - - - 3.5 462.8 - 462.8 20.14 55.17 73.87 4.62 3.35 2009

99 352.9 131.8 3.9 0.5 480.3 - - - 3.7 476.6 - 476.6 20.69 56.69 73.04 4.52 3.33 2010

100 367.5 140.0 6.6 -0.7 501.6 - - - 3.9 497.7 - 497.7 21.51 58.93 75.82 4.70 3.46 2011

101 364.6 135.6 9.4 -0.0 490.9 - - - 3.8 487.1 - 487.1 20.93 57.19 72.03 4.43 3.30 2012

 

(1)  鮮　奶 (1)  Fresh

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
國內生產量 Foreign   trade 存貨變動量 國內供給量 Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat

Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 92 年 376.0 9.3 0.0 - 385.3 - - - 3.9 381.4 - 381.4 16.96 46.45 28.57 1.43 1.63 2003

93 344.5 11.1 0.0 - 355.7 - - - 3.6 352.1 - 352.1 15.60 42.61 26.21 1.31 1.49 2004

94 324.7 9.7 0.0 - 334.4 - - - 3.3 331.0 - 331.0 14.61 40.04 24.62 1.23 1.40 2005

95 341.7 11.0 0.0 - 352.8 - - - 3.5 349.3 - 349.3 15.36 42.08 25.88 1.29 1.47 2006

96 340.0 9.3 0.0 - 349.3 - - - 3.5 345.8 - 345.8 15.15 41.50 25.52 1.28 1.45 2007

97 333.4 8.8 0.0 - 342.1 - - - 3.4 338.7 - 338.7 14.79 40.40 24.85 1.24 1.41 2008

98 339.2 13.7 0.0 - 352.9 - - - 3.5 349.4 - 349.4 15.20 41.66 25.62 1.28 1.46 2009

99 352.9 18.7 0.0 - 371.6 - - - 3.7 367.9 - 367.9 15.97 43.76 26.91 1.35 1.53 2010

100 367.5 20.7 0.0 - 388.2 - - - 3.9 384.3 - 384.3 16.61 45.51 27.99 1.40 1.59 2011

101 364.6 19.3 0.0 - 384.0 - - - 3.8 380.1 - 380.1 16.34 44.63 27.45 1.37 1.56 2012
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(2)  奶　粉 (2)  Powdered

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
國內生產量 Foreign   trade 存貨變動量 國內供給量 Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat

Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 92 年 … 94.2 0.9 0.1 93.3 - - - - 93.3 - 93.3 4.15 11.37 49.39 3.67 1.71 2003

93 … 92.1 0.8 -0.2 91.5 - - - - 91.5 - 91.5 4.06 11.08 48.14 3.58 1.67 2004

94 … 88.3 0.9 -0.5 87.9 - - - - 87.9 - 87.9 3.88 10.63 46.20 3.43 1.60 2005

95 … 91.2 1.0 0.2 90.0 - - - - 90.0 - 90.0 3.96 10.85 47.13 3.50 1.63 2006

96 … 87.9 0.7 -0.0 87.2 - - - - 87.2 - 87.2 3.82 10.46 45.46 3.38 1.57 2007

97 … 62.9 0.9 0.0 61.9 - - - - 61.9 - 61.9 2.70 7.39 32.10 2.39 1.11 2008

98 … 75.6 0.8 0.0 74.8 - - - - 74.8 - 74.8 3.25 8.92 38.74 2.88 1.34 2009

99 … 73.0 1.4 0.5 71.2 - - - - 71.2 - 71.2 3.09 8.47 36.79 2.74 1.27 2010

100 … 76.6 3.0 -0.7 74.3 - - - - 74.3 - 74.3 3.21 8.79 38.20 2.84 1.32 2011

101 … 73.2 4.3 -0.0 68.9 - - - - 68.9 - 68.9 2.96 8.09 35.16 2.61 1.22 2012

(3)  其　他 (3)  Others

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
國內生產量 Foreign   trade 存貨變動量 國內供給量 Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat

Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 92 年 … 39.0 0.4 - 38.6 - - - - 38.6 - 38.6 1.72 4.70 9.37 0.48 0.57 2003

93 … 42.3 0.5 - 41.8 - - - - 41.8 - 41.8 1.85 5.06 10.11 0.51 0.62 2004

94 … 39.3 0.9 - 38.4 - - - - 38.4 - 38.4 1.70 4.65 9.31 0.47 0.56 2005

95 … 38.4 1.2 - 37.2 - - - - 37.2 - 37.2 1.64 4.48 9.23 0.45 0.54 2006

96 … 34.8 0.8 - 34.0 - - - - 34.0 - 34.0 1.49 4.08 8.62 0.40 0.48 2007

97 … 36.0 1.6 - 34.4 - - - - 34.4 - 34.4 1.50 4.11 8.58 0.41 0.49 2008

98 … 40.4 1.8 - 38.6 - - - - 38.6 - 38.6 1.68 4.60 9.51 0.46 0.55 2009

99 … 40.0 2.5 - 37.5 - - - - 37.5 - 37.5 1.63 4.46 9.33 0.44 0.52 2010

100 … 42.7 3.6 - 39.1 - - - - 39.1 - 39.1 1.69 4.63 9.63 0.46 0.55 2011

101 … 43.1 5.1 - 38.0 - - - - 38.0 - 38.0 1.63 4.46 9.42 0.44 0.52 2012


